# **Emplus Technologies, Inc**

# **Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process**

To: Federal Communications Commission Date: 05-25-2023

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2AL6XWAP388

Emplus Technologies, Inc ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application,

EnGenius Technologies ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

#### **APPLICANT**

Company Name: Emplus Technologies, Inc

Contact Person: Charlie Chen

Address: Bld B, 10F, No.209, Sec.1, Nangang Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan

Tel.: +886-2-2782-1216

Email: charlie.chen@emplustech.com

FCC FRN: 0026538033

## **U.S. Agent**

Company Name: EnGenius Technologies

Contact Person: Meng Chee Lee

Address: 1580 Scenic Avenue, Costa Mesa, California, United States, 92626

Tel.: 888.735.7888 Extension: 888 Email: mc.leo@engeniustech.com

FCC FRN: 0021371836

### Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Emplus Technologies, Inc	EnGenius Technologies
Contact Person	Charlie Chen	Meng Chee Lee
Signature	Cherlinan	Wes .